Website Policy



Website Terms & Conditions

Please read the following terms and conditions. Some of the disclosures may not pertain to the account(s) you have opened with PCSB Bank.

PCSB Bank requires that all persons accessing its Internet site "PCSB.com" adhere to the following terms and conditions. By accessing and using the site, you indicate your acknowledgment and acceptance of these terms and conditions.

Web Content and Materials

The information and materials contained in this site – and the terms and conditions of the access to and use of such information and materials – are subject to change without notice. Not all products and services are available in all geographic areas. Your eligibility for particular products or services is subject to PCSB Bank final determination and acceptance.

PCSB Bank or its suppliers may discontinue or make changes in the information, products or services at any time. Any dated information is published as of its date only and PCSB Bank does not undertake any obligation or responsibility to update or amend any such information. PCSB Bank reserves the right to terminate any or all web offerings without prior notice to the user. Furthermore, by offering information, products or services via this site, no solicitation is made by PCSB Bank to any person to use such information, products or services in jurisdictions where the provision of such information, products or services is prohibited by law.

Communications

We will use reasonable efforts to keep any communication or material you transmit to us via this site or Internet mail which contains personal user information confidential, except as required by law or as otherwise specifically agreed. However, there are certain risks inherent with transmissions of information over the Internet, thus we cannot guarantee the security of the information submitted via the Internet. Please refer to our Privacy Policy and security information for further details on the collection and use of any communication and material you transmit to us. Any information you submit to us through this site or Internet mail is the property of PCSB Bank.

No Warranties

PCSB BANK MAKES NO WARRANTIES OR REPRESENTATIONS AS TO THE ACCURACY OF THE INFORMATION ON THE SITE. YOU AGREE THAT ALL ACCESS AND USE OF THE SITE AND ITS CONTENTS IS AT YOUR OWN RISK. BY USING THE SITE, YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT PCSB BANK SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR SPECIAL DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH YOUR ACCESS TO OR USE OF THE SITE, OR IN CONNECTION WITH ANY FAILURE OR PERFORMANCE, ERROR, OMISSION, INTERRUPTION, DEFECT, DELAY IN OPERATION OR TRANSMISSION, COMPUTER VIRUS OR LINE OR SYSTEM FAILURE, EVEN IF PCSB BANK OR ITS





REPRESENTATIVES ARE ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES, LOSSES OR EXPENSES. HYPERLINKS TO OTHER INTERNET RESOURCES ARE AT YOUR OWN RISK; THE CONTENT, ACCURACY, OPINIONS EXPRESSED, AND OTHER LINKS PROVIDED BY THESE RESOURCES ARE NOT INVESTIGATED, VERIFIED, MONITORED, OR ENDORSED BY PCSB BANK.

Copyright and Trademark

PCSB Bank or others own the information and materials on this website, including but not limited to all design, text, sound recordings and images, as indicated. Some featured words or symbols, used to identify the source of goods and services, are the trademarks of their respective owners.

Governing Law

The user's access to and use of the PCSB.com website and the terms and conditions are governed by the laws of the State of New York.

###